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Section 504 Contacts
FY 13-14

1. Appoquinimink School District
Administrative Office
118 S. Sixth Street, Box 3010
Odessa, DE   19730-4010

Rehrig, Kittie
Telephone: 302.376.4111
Fax: 302.378.5263
Email:  kittie.rehrig@appo.k12.de.us

2. Brandywine School District
Administrative Office
1000 Pennsylvania Avenue
Claymont, DE   19703-1237

Riches, Cary Brandenberger
Telephone: 302.793.5055
Fax:  302.765.1995
Email: cary.riches@bsd.k12.de.us

3. Caesar Rodney School District
Administrative Office
7 Front Street
Wyoming, DE   19934

Thompson, Kevin
Telephone: 302.697.2173
Fax: 302.697.3406
Email: kevin.thompson@cr.k12.de.us

4. Cape Henlopen School District
Administrative Office
1270 Kings Highway
Lewes, DE   19958

Conrad, Jeffrey
Telephone: 302.645.6686
Fax: 302.645.6684
Email: jeff.conrad@cape.k12.de.us

5. Capital School District
Administrative Office
198 Commerce Way
Dover, DE   19904

Denman, Joyce
Telephone:  302.857.4239
Fax:  302.672.1937
Email:  joyce.denman@capital.k12.de.us

6. Christina School District
Administrative Office
600 N. Lombard Street
Wilmington, DE   19801

Lawson, Lisa
Telephone: 302.552.2685
Fax: 302.429.4164
Email: Lawsonl@christina.k12.de.us

7. Colonial School District
Administrative Office
318 East Basin Road
New Castle, DE   19720-4214

Cooper, Jon
Telephone: 302.323.2872
Fax:  302.323.2748
Email:  Jon.Cooper@colonial.k12.de.us

8. Delmar School District
Administrative Office
200 N. Eighth Street
Delmar, DE   19940

Fishburn, Christina
Telephone:  302.846.9544
Fax: 302-846.2796
Email:  
christina.fishburn@delmar.k12.de.us
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9. Indian River School District
Administrative Office
31 Hosier Street
Selbyville, DE  19975

Hudson, LouAnn
Telephone:  302.436.1000
Fax:  302.436.1034
Email:  louann.hudson@irsd.k12.de.us

10. Lake Forest School District
Administrative Office
5423 Killens Pond Road
Felton, DE   19943-9801

Maxwell, Bernardette
Telephone:  302.284.3020 x 109
Fax:  302.284.4491
Email:  bmmawell@lf.k12.de.us

11. Laurel School District
Administrative Office
1160 S. Central Ave.
Laurel, DE   19956-1413

Andrus, Robin
Telephone: 302.875.6105
Fax: 302.875.6106
Email: robin.andrus@laurel.k12.de.us

12. Milford School District
Administrative Office
906 Lakeview Avenue
Milford, DE   19963-1799

Manges, Laura
Telephone: 302.422.1600
Fax:  302.422.8822
Email:  lmanges@msd.k12.de.us

13. New Castle County Vo-Tech
Administrative Office
1417 Newport Road
Wilmington, DE   19804-3499

Jezyk, David
Telephone:  302.683.3760
Fax:  302.995.8038
Email:  david.jezyk@nccvt.k12.de.us

14. Polytech School District
Administrative Office
823 Walnut Shade Road
P.O. Box 97
Woodside, DE   19980-0097

DiGirolamo, Sharon
Telephone:  302.697.3255
Fax:  302.697.4954
Email:  
Sharon.digirolamo@polytech.k12.de.us

15. Red Clay Consolidated School District
Administrative Office
1502 Spruce Avenue
Wilmington, DE   19805

Petrucci, Vicki
Telephone:  302.552.3773
Fax:  302.992.7827
Email:  Vicki.petrucci@redclay.k12.de.us

16. Seaford School District
Administrative Office
390 N. Market Street Ext.
Seaford, DE   19973-1433

Alba, Dave
Telephone: 302.629.4587
Fax: 302.629.2619
Email: dalba@seaford.k12.de.us
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17. Smyrna School District
Administrative Office
22 South Main Street
Smyrna, DE   19977-1493

Rudinoff, Rachael
Telephone:  302-653.3135
Fax:  302.653.2766
Email:  
Rachael.rudinoff@smyrna.k12.de.us

18. Sussex Technical School District
Administrative Office
P.O. Box 351
Georgetown, DE   19947-0351

Sell, John
Telephone:  302.856.0961
Fax:  302.856.71078
Email:  jsell@sussexvt.k12.de.us

19. Sussex Technical School District
Administrative Office
P.O. Box 351
Georgetown, DE   19947-0351

Shepherd, Melanie
Telephone:  302.856.0961
Fax:  302.856.71078
Email:  mshepherd@sussexvt.k12.de.us

20. Woodbridge School District
Administrative Office
16359 Sussex Highway
Bridgeville, DE   19933

Marinucci, Michele
Telephone:  302.337.7990
Fax:  302.337.7998
Email:  Michele.marinucci@wsd.k12.de.us

21. Department of Services for Children, Youth
& Their Families
Delaware Youth & Family Center
1825 Faulkland Road
Wilmington, DE   19808-1195

McIntyre, Christopher
Telephone: 302-633-2640
Fax:  302-993-4870
Email: christophermcintyre@state.de.us

22. Academy of Dover Charter School
104 Saulsbury Road
Dover, DE   19904

Miller, Patricia
Telephone: 302.674.0684
Fax: 302.674.3894
Email: patricia.miller@aod.k12.de.us

23. Campus Community School
350 Pear Street
Dover, DE   19904

Kreer, Terry
Telephone: 302.736.0403
Fax: 302.736.5530
Email: terry.kreer@ccs.k12.de.us

24. Charter School of Wilmington
100 North duPont Road
Wilmington, DE  19807

Anderson, Eric
Telephone: 302.651.2727 x 208
Fax: 302.652.1246
Email: eanderson@charterschool.org

25. Delaware Academy of Public Safety
801 N. DuPont Highway
New Castle, DE   19702

Patterson, Ronald
Telephone: 302.731.2777
Fax: 302.731.6109
Email: ron.patterson@dapss.k12.de.us
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26. Delaware Military Academy
Administrative Office
112 Middleboro Road
Banning Park
Wilmington, DE   19804

Certesio, Debra
Telephone:  302.998.
0745
Fax:  302.998.3521
Email:  debra.certesio@dma.k12.de.us

27. East Side Charter School
3000 North Claymont Street
Wilmington, DE 19802

Chin, Andre
Telephone:  302.762.5834
Fax: 302.762.3864
Email:  andre.chin@escs.k12.de.us

28. Family Foundations
1101 Delaware Street
New Castle, DE  19720

Brewington, Tennell
Telephone: 302.324.8901
Fax: 302.324.8908
Email:  Tennell.brewington@ffa.k12.de.us

29. Family Foundations
1101 Delaware Street
New Castle, DE  19720

Rogers, Sanya
Telephone: 302.324.8901
Fax: 302.324.8908
Email:  Sanya.rogers@ffa.k12.de.us

30. Gateway Lab School
2501 Centerville Road
Wilmington, DE   19808

Sanders, Amy
Telephone: 302-633-4091 ext 230
Fax: 
Email: Amy.Sanders@gls.k12.de.us

31. Kuumba Academy Charter School
519 North Market Street
Wilmington, DE   19801

Hooten, Eula
Telephone: 302.472.6450 ext. 15
Fax: 302.472.6452
Email:  ehooten@kuumba.k12.de.us

32. Las Americas Aspira Academy
326 Ruthar Drive
Newark, DE   19711

Waite, Margie Lopez
Telephone: 302-595-2887
Fax: 
Email: margie.lopezwaite@laaa.k12.de.us

33. Maurice J. Moyer Academy
611 E. 17th Street
Wilmington, DE   19801

Simmons, Sylvia
Telephone:  302.428.9501
Fax:  302.428.9505
Email: sylvia.simmons@mjm.k12.de.us

34. MOT Charter School
Administrative Office
1156 Levels Road
Middletown, DE   19709

Elston, Elaine
Telephone:  302.376.5125
Fax:  302.376.5120
Email:  Elaine.elston@mot.k12.de.us
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35. Newark Charter School
Administrative Office
2001 Patriot Way
Newark, DE   19711

Bui, Xuan
Telephone:  302.369.2001
Fax:  302.368.3460
Email:  xuan.bui@ncs.k12.de.us

36. Odyssey Charter School
Administrative Office
3821 Lancaster Avenue
Wilmington, DE  19805

Ansley, Francine
Telephone:  302.994.6240
Fax:  302.655.5761
Email:  Francine.ansley@odyssey.k12.de.us

37. Positive Outcomes
3337 South DuPont Highway 
Camden,   DE   19934

Rose, David
Telephone: 302.697.8805 ext. 109
Fax: 302.697.8813
Email: dave.rose@pocs.k12.de.us

38. Prestige Academy Charter School
1121 Thatcher Street
Wilmington, DE  19802

Hahn, Janine
Telephone: 302.762.3240
Fax: 302.762.4782
Email: janine.hahn@pa.k12.de.us

39. Providence Creek Academy Charter School
Administrative Office
273 W. Duck Road
P.O. Box 723
Clayton, DE  19938

Messick, Joan
Telephone: 302.653.6276
Fax:  302.653.7850
Email:  joan.messick@pca.k12.de.us

40. Sussex Academy of Arts and Sciences
21777 Sussex Pines Road
Georgetown, DE   19947

Crum, Clay
Telephone:  302.856.3636
Fax:  302-856-3376
Email:  clayton.crum@saas.k12.de.us

41. Thomas Edison Charter School
Administrative Office
2200 N. Locust Street
Wilmington, DE   19802

Harvis, Bruce
Telephone:  302.778.1101
Fax:  302.778.2232
Email:  bruce.harvis@tecs.k12.de.us
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